
OCT. 2] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

I 

STATE HYDRO-ELEOTRIC 

Communication Technician 
Communication Technician, Senior .. 
Earth Tester 
Electric Lines Inspector, Head Office 
Electrical Inspectors, Senior (at any point) 
Electrical Inspectors 
Engineers (General Division)-

Distribution, Electrical, Erecting, Test and Transmission Line 
(at anypoint)-

Erection, Karapiro 
Transmission Line, Head Office 

Engineers, Assistant Test (at any point) 
Engineers' Assistants-

Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

1!'oreman-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Ganger 
Handyman 
Labourer 
Labourer, Skilled 
Labourer, Station .. 
Line Foreman 
Line Ganger 
Linemen, Junior and Assistant 
Linemen-

Senjor (where in charge) 
Lineman 

Mechanical Draughtsma,n, Auckland 
Meter Reader and Collector, Gore 
Operator Fitter 
Overseers-

Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

Power-station Attendant 
Outdoor Station Attendant 
Servicemen-

Assistant 
Registered 
Senior (with wireman's license) 

Shift Operator 
Station Carpenters 
Station Electrician 
Station Fitter 
Station Operators (Senior) 
Station Operators 
Station Superintendents 
Station Superintendents (Assistant) .. 
Stearn Station Electrician, Auckland 
Stores Manager 
Stores Officers, District

Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

Stores Officers and/or Storekeepers
Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

Storeman
Head 
Senior 

Storeman 
Snbstation Superintendent, Addington . . . . . . 
Substation Superintendents (Assistant), Penrose, Khandallah, and 

Addington 
Substation Operators-

1s~ Grade 
2nd Grade 

System Operators 
Test-room Technician 
Test-room Technician (Senior) 
Tradesman 
Tradesman (Leading Hand) 
Tradesman, Foreman-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Minimum. 

£ 
385 
435 

435 

485 
435 
t 

510 
460 
400 

435 
585 
510 

585 
535 
485 

485 
435 
375 

485 
435 

370 

385 
435 

Maximum. 

£ 
410 
460 
335 
510 
460 
410 

610 

850 
850 
560 

510 
460 
400 

365 
345 
335 
345 
306 
320 
330 
385 
365 
320 

360 
345 
435 
375 
385 

535 
485 
435 
340 
345 

345 
365 
385 
410 
375 
410 
435 
485 
460 
710 
560 
435 
710 

610 
560 
510 

510 
460 
400 

365 
355 
335 
560 
445 

410 
385 
510 
410 
460 
365 
385 

435 
410 

* Same as clerical scale. t At any point in clerical scale. 

1533 

201 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 
25 
25 

25 

25 
25 
* 

25 
25 
35 

25 
25,50,50 

25 

25 
25 
25 

25 
25 
25 

25 
10 

15 

25 
25 


