## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued

Department and Position.						Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
						Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
STATE	E HYDRO-	ELECTRI	c			£	£	£
Communication Technician						385	410	25
communication Technician						435	460	25
larth Tester		••	••	••		••	335	
lectric Lines Inspector, ]	Head Offi	ce	• •	••	•••		510	
lectrical Inspectors, Senio	or (at any	point)		••	••	435	460	× 25
Electrical Inspectors Engineers (General Divisio	···	••	••	•••	••	••	410	••
Distribution, Electrica (at any point)—	l, Erecting	, Test a	nd Ti	ransmissior	Line	•••	610	
Erection, Karapiro							850	
Transmission Line, H				••		••	850	
ngineers, Assistant Test	(at any p	point)	••	• •		••	560	
ngineers' Assistants-						405	<b>510</b>	95
Grade 1 Grade 2		· ·	••	••		$\begin{array}{c} 485 \\ 435 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 510 \\ 460 \end{array}$	25 25
Grade 2 Grade 3		 	••	••		±30 †	400	*
oreman—	••	••	••	••		1	100	
1st Grade							365	
2nd Grade							345	
anger				••		••	335	••
andyman		••	••	••		••	345	
abourer		••	••	••	••	. ••	306	
abourer, Skilled		••	••	••	•••		320 330	
abourer, Station ine Foreman		••	••	••	••	••	385	
ine Ganger		• • • •	••	••		••	365	
inemen, Junior and Assist		••	•••			•• *	320	*
inemen.	2	-				I		
Senior (where in charg	e)						360	
Lineman		••					345	
lechanical Draughtsman,			••			••	435	
leter Reader and Collecto			••	••		• •	375	
perator Fitter	••	••	••	· • •	••	••	385	• ••
Grade 1						510	535	25
Grade 1 Grade 2		• • • •	••		[	460	485	25
Grade 3			••			400	435	35
ower-station Attendant							340	
utdoor Station Attendant		••					345	
ervicemen—								
Assistant		••	••	••			345	
Registered		••	••	••	••		365	
Senior (with wireman's			••	•••		••	385 410	
hift Operator tation Carpenters		• • • •	••	••		• •	375	
tation Electrician		•••		、		••	410	
tation Fitter							435	
tation Operators (Senior)							485	
tation Operators						435	460	25
tation Superintendents			••		• •	585	710	25, 50, 50
tation Superintendents (A	ssistant)	· ·	••	••		510	560	25
team Station Electrician,			••	••	••	••	435	
		••	••	••	•••	••	710	
tores Officers, District— Grade 1						585	610	25
Grade 1 Grade 2		•••				535	560	25
Grade 3		••				485	510	25
tores Officers and/or Sto			••	••		200		
Grade 1						485	510	25
Grade 2						435	460	25
Grade 3				••		375	400	25
toreman					ŀ			
Head		•••	••	••	• •	••	365	
Senior		••	••	••	••	••	355 335	
toreman		 m		••		$\frac{1}{485}$	335 560	25
ubstation Superintendent, ubstation Superintendents	s (Assistar	nt). Pen	rose.	Khandallal	$\mathbf{n}$ and	435	445	10
Addington	~ (1100000000000000000000000000000000000				-,	100	110	
ubstation Operators-								
1st Grade					2.		410	
2nd Grade						370	385	15
ystem Operators		••	••				510	
est-room Technician		••	• •	••	•• [	385	410	25
est-room Technician (Sen		••	••	••	•••	435	460	25
radesman		••	••	••	•••	••	365	
radesman (Leading Hand	.)	••	••	••	•••		385	
radesman, Foreman-							435	
1st Grade	••	••	••	••	••	••	410	
2nd Grade					••			

\* Same as clerical scale.

† At any point in clerical scale.